

#### SOUTH RANGE SOCCER CLUB

## **Meeting Minutes:**

February 19, 2023

Beaver Township Administration Building

Called to Order: 6:07 PM Meeting Adjourned: 6:20 PM

Called By: Krista Butcher, President Submitted by: Lindsay Webber, Secretary

# **Executive Board Meeting Only Board Member Attendees:**

Krista Butcher, President Nichole Carolyne, Vice President Heather Judin, Treasurer - Fundraising Coordinator John Webber, Website Development & Management - Registrar Lindsay Webber, Secretary David Butcher, Coach Development

### **Agenda Items:**

#### 1 Board Officers Nomination/Approval

Call for SRSC Board Nominations

John Webber - Current Website Design and Management / Registrar of South Range Soccer Club. Nomination as President to replace Krista Butcher current South Range Soccer Club President effective February 19<sup>th</sup>, 2023 @18:15.

Nomination for 2<sup>nd</sup> term for South Range Soccer Club Current Website Design and

Management / Registrar effective February 19th, 2023 @18:15.

Lindsay Webber - current Secretary of South Range Soccer Club.

Nomination as Vice-President to replace Nichole Carolyne current South Range Soccer Club Vice-President effective February 19th, 2023 @18:15.

Nomination for 2<sup>nd</sup> term for South Range Soccer Club Secretary effective February 19<sup>th</sup>, 2023 @18:15.

Heather Judin - current Treasurer of South Range Soccer Club. Nomination for 2<sup>nd</sup> term for South Range Soccer Club Treasurer effective February 19<sup>th</sup>, 2023 @18:15. Nominations for John Webber, Lindsay Webber and Heather Judin approved by the SRSC Executive Board and effective February 19th, 2023 @18:15

# 2 Board Acceptance / Resignation of Board Officers

The SRSC Board accepts the resignation of Board Officers effective February 19th, 2023 @18:15

Krista Butcher, President

Nichole Carolyne, Vice President

David Butcher, Coach Development